https://www.europeanpaymentscouncil.eu/what-we-do/participating-schemes/register-participants/registers-participants-sepa-payment-schemes
http://www.citadele.lv/

LOW 3 000,00 EUR (three thousand EUR) 

MEDIUM 60 000,00 EUR (sixty thousand EUR) 

HIGH 250 000,00 EUR (two hundred fifty thousand EUR) 

INDIVIDUAL 10 000 000,00 EUR (ten million EUR) 

All authorisation devices are grouped into following authorisation device categories: 

Authorisation device 
category 

Authorisation device 

LOW TAN card  
MobileSCAN Low (Mobile SCAN activated in Online Banking with

[...]

authorization device categories: 

Authorisation device 
category 

Batch limit 

(number of 
payments) 

(total amount of payments) 

LOW
1
 50 (fifty) 3 000,00 EUR (three thousand EUR) 

MEDIUM
1
 50 (fifty) 60 000,00 EUR (sixty thousand EUR) 

HIGH
1
 500 (five hundred) 250 000,00 EUR (two hundred fifty thousand 

EUR) 

INDIVIDUAL
1,2

500 (five hundred) 2 000 000,00 EUR (two millions EUR) 
1-

Number of payments for any MobileSCAN and DIGIPASS 780 is 500 (five hundred) 
2-

Number of payments for Digipass 320 and older devices is 50 (fifty) 

Additionally following limits are set for FaceID and Touch ID with MobileScan Full: